OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KISHTWAR

Sub:- Appointment of Process Servers (District Cadre) in District Court Kishtwar pursuant to Hon'ble High Court Notification No. 70/Psy-661 dated 23.01.2024 & this office advertisement no. 01 of 2024 dated 03.07.2024.

FINAL SELECTION LIST

Consequent upon the finalization of the selection process and preparation of select list & waiting list by the selection committee for the posts of Process Servers at District Court Kishtwar, the below mentioned candidates are selected for the posts of Process Server as under;

Select list: General Category

S.No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidates	Parentage	Address
1.	665	Auquib Hussain	Rehamtullah	Hora Tatani Suroor Tehsil Drabshalla District Kishtwar
2.	75	Irtiza Banoo	Showkat Ali Ganae	Janakpur Dachhan Kishtwar
3.	119	Anjum Begum	Ikhlaq Ahmed	Drubeel Kishtwar

Proposed Waiting list: General Category

S.No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidates	Parentage	Address
1.	10	Rohit Kumar	Gori Lal	Janakpur Dachhan
2.	133	Rafiah Javed Sheikh	Javed Iqbal Sheikh	Astanbala Kishtwar
3.	244	Pooja Sharma	W/o Jugal Kishor	Zewar Kishtwar

Select list: RBA Category

S.No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	Address
1.	359	Pardeep Kumar Shan	Sewa Ram Shan	Dool Kishtwar Teh. & District Kishtwar

Proposed Waiting list: RBA Category

S.No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	Address
1.	200	Inderjeet Singh	Sadhu Ram	Devera Filler
1.	200	Inderjeet Singh	Sadhu Ram	Devera Filler Thakraie

Select list: SC Category

S.No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	Address
1.	173	Sapna Rani	Feroz Chand	Kuleed Lachkhazana Kishtwar

Proposed Waiting list: SC Category

S.No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	Address
1.	293	Amresh Kumar	Mohan Lal Bhagat	Singhpora Tehsil Chatroo Distt. Kishtwar



No: - 552-57/PDSJK/24

Copy to;

Dated:- 14.12.2024

- 1. The Secretary to Administrative Judge of District Kishtwar, Hon'ble high Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.
- 3. The Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.
- 4. The Registrar Vigilance, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.
- 5. The Registrar Rules, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.

..... For information

- 6. System Officer to upload the same on the official website of District Kishtwar.
- **7.** Office copy.

KKishtwar KKishtwar